TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Abbey Management Corporation		07/27/2007	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Abbey Provident Hotel Manager, LLC	
Street Address:	1560 Wadsworth	
City:	Wheaton	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60187	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number: 1616203		FONTANA SPA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (630)627-2145

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 630-627-4552

Email: patlawfirm@yahoo.com

Correspondent Name: James N. Videbeck

Address Line 1: 1 S 376 Summit Avenue, Court C
Address Line 4: Oakbrook Terrace, ILLINOIS 60462

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FONTANASPA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James N. Videbeck
Signature:	/James N. Videbeck/
Date:	09/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0630

900087794

Total Attachments: 1

source=fontanaspaassignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0631

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ABBEY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION, a Wisconsin corporation ("Assignor"), owns right, title and interest in and to the following trademarks and the Federal and State trademark registrations, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the trademarks (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

Mark	Filing Type	Serial No.	Filing Date	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Class
FONTANA		73/837034	08 NOV 89	1616203	02 OCT 90	42
FONTANA SPA	WIState	n/a		n/a	31 MAY 89	42

WHEREAS, ABBEY PROVIDENT HOTEL MANAGER, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Intellectual Property from Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee: (1) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Intellectual Property, together with all of the goodwill associated with the Intellectual Property and the portion of Assignor's business to which the Intellectual Property pertains, and such portion being ongoing and existing; (2) all income, royalties and damages hereafter due or payable to Assignor with respect to the Intellectual Property, including without limitation, damages, and payments for past or future infringements and misappropriations of the Intellectual Property; and, (3) all rights to sue for past, present and future infringements or misappropriations of the Intellectual property.

Dated as of the 27 day of July, 2007.

ABBEY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION

By: Vance Antoniou
Title: Secretary/Treasurer

On this 27 day of July , 2007 there appeared before meVance Antoniou personally known to me, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing Assignment as his voluntary act and deed on behalf and with full authority of ABBEY MANAGEMENT CORPORATION.

Notary Public Gayle Christie

OFFICIAL SEAL:
GAYLE N CHRISTIE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILUNOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:10/16/10

LP 1341466.1\35881~71135

RECORDED: 09/25/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003627 FRAME: 0632